PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David M. Witt	07/20/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IINiame.	United States Government as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration		
Street Address:	300 E St. SW		
City:	Washington		
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA		
Postal Code:	20546		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11744010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)947-0882

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585)263-1211

Email: jbowers@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Nixon Peabody LLP - Patent Group

Address Line 1: 1100 Clinton Square

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1819/100871

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janice Bowers, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_NASA_1819_100871#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 020074 FRAME: 0470



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Nanostructured Quantum Dots or Dashes in Photovoltaic Devices and Methods Thereof						
Inventor(s):	Ryne P. Raffaelle	Ryne P. Raffaelle					
	David M. Wilt						
NASA Case No.:	LEW 17.824-1	Application No.*:	11/744,010	Filing Date*:	05/03/2007		
WHEREAS, the par Government (herea Administration;	ties to this Assignment a fter Government), as rep	nd Agreement ar resented by the a	re the undersigned inve Administrator of the Na	entor(s) and the U tional Aeronautics	nited States s and Space		
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignment a	and Agreement is	in accordance with 37	CFR Part 501; a	nd		
	dersigned inventor(s) has e above-entitled inventior		d, on the date(s) indicat	ted below, an app	lication for United		
Assign to the America, its territori	E, in consideration of emp e Government my (our) fu ies and possessions, and inuation or divisional app	ıll and exclusive my (our) entire ı	right in and to said inve right, title and interest i	ention within the U n and to said appl	nited States of ication, and any		
with 37 CFR 501.9(Government choos accordance with 37 irrevocable, royalty	nt to the Government my (d), including rights of prices not to file an application (CFR 501.9(d), and such free license in the inventual	ority under the Int on in any foreign rights will be sult ion with power to	ternational Convention country, I (we) may rec oject to the reservation ogrant licenses for all g	of Paris (1883), a quest rights in that to the Governmen povernmental purp	s amended. If the country, in nt of a nonexclusive loses. The terms of		
information to, and	expense of the Governm (c) to cooperate in any m by this Assignment and A	anner with the G	ute any document for, (overnment in order to a	(b) to deliver any r allow the Governn	equested nent to protect any		
ahawa waha raquira	nd request the attorneys of	of record in the a	pplication to insert the $7/20/0.7$	application numbe	er and filing date		
(Signature of Invento	r)	((Date Assignment Executed	d) (Date Appli	cation Executed)		
David M. Wilt (Inventor's Typed Na	me)	27017 Ru (Mailing Add	issell Rd, Bay Village dress - Including Country)	, OH 44140, US	SA		
(Signature of Invento	r)	(1	Date Assignment Executed	d) (Date Appli	cation Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country)				
(Signature of Invento	or)	(L	Date Assignment Executed	d) (Date Applie	cation Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Country)				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 11/06/2007

PATENT REEL: 020074 FRAME: 0471